
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4146
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2014
RADIO FREQUENCY TECHNOLOGY
Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the DoT and the Wireless Planning and Coordination (WPC) have developed an exclusive radio frequency
technology/device for schools, colleges, hospitals, etc. to run their own telecom network for closed user group customers; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the terms and conditions for use of radio frequency spectrum; and 

(d) the time by which the radio frequency technology is likely to be introduced?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI MILIND DEORA)

(a) No Madam. 

(b) to (d) Do not arise in view of (a) above 
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